Rev. 0.2 11/10 Copyright © 2010 by Silicon Laboratories Si824xClassD-KIT
Si824xClassD-KIT
CLASS D AUDIO AMPLIFIER REFERENCE DESIGN USER’S GUIDE
1.  Kit Contents
The Si824x Class D Audio Amplifier Reference Design Kit contains the following items:
 Audio Class D Amplifier reference design board featuring:
Si8241 ISOdriver
Si8410 Digital Isolator

Si824xClassD-KIT
14 Rev. 0.2
8.  Ordering Guide
Ordering Part Number Type
Si824xClassD-KIT Audio Class D Amplifier reference design kit using
Si8241BB-B-IS1.
Si824xClassD-KIT
Rev. 0.2 15
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.1 to Revision 0.2
 Updated Table 1, “Si824x Class D Audio Amplifier
Reference Design Bill of Materials,” on page 9.
Si824xClassD-KIT
16 Rev. 0.2
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500
Fax: 1+(512) 416-9669
Toll Free: 1+(877) 444-3032
Please visit the Silicon Labs Technical Support web page:
and register to submit a technical support request.
Silicon Laboratories and Silicon Labs are trademarks of Silicon Laboratories Inc.
Other products or brandnames mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
The information in this document is believed to be accurate in all respects at the time of publication but is subject to change without notice.
Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions, and disclaims responsibility for any consequences resulting from
the use of information included herein. Additionally, Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for the functioning of undescribed features
or parameters. Silicon Laboratories reserves the right to make changes without further notice. Silicon Laboratories makes no warranty, rep-
resentation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Silicon Laboratories assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation conse-
quential or incidental damages. Silicon Laboratories products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use in applications intended to
support or sustain life, or for any other application in which the failure of the Silicon Laboratories product could create a situation where per-
sonal injury or death may occur. Should Buyer purchase or use Silicon Laboratories products for any such unintended or unauthorized ap-
plication, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Silicon Laboratories harmless against all claims and damages.
The sale of this product contains no licenses to Power-One’s intellectual property. Contact Power-One, Inc. for appropriate licenses.